
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008259-2025 

Tender

PRP284 (524010) Alices View Children's Centre - Air
Source Heat Pump

Derbyshire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008259
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ea42 
Published 6 March 2025, 4:42pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

PRP284 (524010)

Description

Replace all heating and hot water plant and pipework within the plant room with air source
heat pumps including new controls.

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008259-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008259-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009162-2025


Page 2 to 5

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 9 September 2025

2 months, 9 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

42511110 - Heat pumps

45232141 - Heating works

45351000 - Mechanical engineering installation works

Contract locations

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

20 March 2025, 11:00am

Tender submission deadline

4 April 2025, 11:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Value Price 70%
Quality Quality 30%

Procedure 

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fa8776ca-7cfa-ef11-813
6-005056b64545&fromRfxSummary=True&rfxId=0a62dfc2-a5fa-
ef11-8136-005056b64545

https://www.procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fa8776ca-7cfa-ef11-813
6-005056b64545&fromRfxSummary=True&rfxId=0a62dfc2-a5fa-
ef11-8136-005056b64545

Contracting authority 

Derbyshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWZQ-2162-JJQL

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

https://www.procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fa8776ca-7cfa-ef11-8136-005056b64545&fromRfxSummary=True&rfxId=0a62dfc2-a5fa-ef11-8136-005056b64545
https://www.procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fa8776ca-7cfa-ef11-8136-005056b64545&fromRfxSummary=True&rfxId=0a62dfc2-a5fa-ef11-8136-005056b64545
https://www.procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fa8776ca-7cfa-ef11-8136-005056b64545&fromRfxSummary=True&rfxId=0a62dfc2-a5fa-ef11-8136-005056b64545
https://www.procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fa8776ca-7cfa-ef11-8136-005056b64545&fromRfxSummary=True&rfxId=0a62dfc2-a5fa-ef11-8136-005056b64545
https://www.procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fa8776ca-7cfa-ef11-8136-005056b64545&fromRfxSummary=True&rfxId=0a62dfc2-a5fa-ef11-8136-005056b64545
https://www.procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fa8776ca-7cfa-ef11-8136-005056b64545&fromRfxSummary=True&rfxId=0a62dfc2-a5fa-ef11-8136-005056b64545


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: Countyprocurementcompliance.team@derbyshire.gov.uk

Region: UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Countyprocurementcompliance.team@derbyshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fa8776ca-7cfa-ef11-8136-005056b64545&fromRfxSummary=True&rfxId=0a62dfc2-a5fa-ef11-8136-005056b64545
	https://www.procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fa8776ca-7cfa-ef11-8136-005056b64545&fromRfxSummary=True&rfxId=0a62dfc2-a5fa-ef11-8136-005056b64545

	Contracting authority
	Derbyshire County Council


		2026-02-23T07:51:08+0000
	TCPDF




